Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul Omdoll	09/20/2005
James Walsh	09/21/2005
Michael Young	09/19/2005
Nisha Gupta	09/27/2005
Craig Fluegge	09/21/2005
Scott Collins	09/21/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Colman Group, Inc.
Street Address:	555 Koopman Lane
City:	Elkhorn
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29325053

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com Correspondent Name: Boyle Fredrickson, S.C. Address Line 1: 840 North Plankinton Avenue Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1414.346

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Mark Wilkinson

PATENT

500664791 **REEL: 021622 FRAME: 0286**

Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021622 FRAME: 0287

ASSIGNMENT

(U.S. and Foreign Rights)

WHEREAS, We, Paul Omdoll residing at S72 W26135 Vista Del Tierra, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53189; Michael Young, residing at 1103 Rainbow Court, Mukwonago, WI 53149; Craig Fluegge, residing at W174 N9521 Devenwood Road, Menomonee Falls, WI 53051; James Walsh, residing at 8100 Chestnut Street, Wauwatosa, WI 53213; Nisha Gupta, residing at S53W25834 Hazelhurst Lane, Waukesha, WI 53189 and Scott Collins, residing at 4504 West Dunwood Rd., Milwaukee, WI 43223, all citizens of the United States (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a new and useful invention which was filed as an application entitled: NAPKIN DISPENSER and given application number PCT/US2005/024403;

AND WHEREAS, The Colman Group, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, located and doing business at 555 Koopman Lane, Elkhorn, Wisconsin 53121, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Design Patents or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that they have made no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof; provided that ASSIGNEE shall pay ASSIGNOR at their then current rates for his services under this paragraph and reimburse ASSIGNOR for any out-of-pocket expenses incurred in performing under this paragraph within thirty (30) days after receipt of an invoice therefor.

8

PATENT REEL: 021622 FRAME: 0288 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has caused this Agreement to be duly executed on its behalf.

PAUL OMDOLL

Date: 1/20/05

MICHAEL YOUNG

By:

Date: 9-19-05

CRAIG FLUEGGE

By:

Date: 9.21.0

JAMES WALSH

BC MALLELY

Date: 9-21-05

NISHA GUPTA

By: 9/2-1/0-

Date:__

SCOTT COLLINS

Date: <u>9/2//05</u>

00025865.1 C002460.0048

RECORDED: 10/02/2008

PATENT REEL: 021622 FRAME: 0289